COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM No. 9(c)

13 DECEMBER 2017

PUBLIC REPORT

EXECUTIVE AND COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS TO COUNCIL

(c) EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION – ADOPTION OF THE CASTOR NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

The Cabinet, at its meeting of 20 November 2017, received a report which sought Cabinet approval to recommend that Council adopts the Castor Neighbourhood Plan making it part of the Development Plan for Peterborough.

IT IS RECOMMENDED that Council:

1. Following the successful referendum on 2 November 2017, Castor Neighbourhood Plan, as set out in Appendix A, be 'made' (which means to all intents and purposes 'adopted') and thereby form part of the Development Plan for Peterborough for the purposes of making decisions on relevant planning applications within Castor Parish; *and*

2. Agree that the decision statement included at Appendix B be published.

APPENDICES

The original Cabinet report follows.

Links to the appendices are provided below:

Appendix A - Castor Neighbourhood Plan

Appendix B - Castor Neighbourhood Plan Final Decision Statement

This page is intentionally left blank